MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
V VC B 036  H 4  -  3  P
Brand/Family
V = Variable Refrigerant Flow (VRF)
Unit Type
VC = Vertical Air Handler Models
Major Design Sequence
B = 2nd Generation
Cooling Efficiency
H = High Efficiency
Refrigerant Type
4 =  R-410A
Controls Protocol
3 = Phase 3
Voltage
P = 208/230V-1 phase-60hz
Nominal Cooling Capacity - Btuh
012 = 12,000 Btuh
018 = 18,000 Btuh
024 = 24,000 Btuh
030 = 30,000 Btuh
036 = 36,000 Btuh
048 = 48,000 Btuh
054 = 54,000 Btuh
060 = 60,000 Btuh
Features
•  Pre-Heat Function - Delays the operation of the

Heating Capacity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
Installation Clearances With Electric Heat . . . . . 4
Model Number Identification  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Sound Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Specifications .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
VRF - VVCB VERTICAL AIR HANDLER MODELS
VVCB Vertical Air Handlers / Page 2
SPECIFICATIONS 012 - 030
General Data Nominal kBtuh 012 018 024 030
Model Number VVCB012H4 VVCB018H4 VVCB024H4 VVCB030H4
1  Cooling
Performance
Net Cooling Capacity - Btuh 12,000 18,000 24,000 30,000
Total Unit Power Input (W) 73 57 98 165
Rated current (A) 0.5 0.65 0.95 1.5
1  Heating
Performance
Net Heating Capacity - Btuh 13,500 21,000 27,000 34,000
Total Unit Power Input (W) 76 58 100 166
Rated current (A) 0.5 0.65 0.95 1.5
Refrigerant Type R-410A R-410A R-410A R-410A
Indoor Fan Motor Motor Ouput - hp 43 60 100 151
Rpm (high / medium / low) 680 / 570 / 570 1020 / 860 / 700 1360 / 1150 / 950 1670 / 1440 / 1190
Indoor Coil Number of rows 3 4 4 4
Fin spacing - in. 1.5 1.6 1.6 1.6
Coil length x height x width - in. 17-23/32 x 33-5/64
x 1-37/64 17-23/32 x 33-5/64 x 2-7/64
Number of circuits 6 8 8 8
Tube outside diameter and type  - in. 1/4 - Rifled Copper Tubing
Fin type Hydrophilic Coated Aluminum
Expansion device type Electronic Expansion Valve
Design Pressure (high / low)- psig 650/250 650/250 650/250 650/250
Indoor Coil
Connections
Liquid pipe o.d. - in. (sweat) 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Vapor pipe o.d. - in. (sweat) 5/8 5/8 5/8 5/8
Drain connection o.d. - in. (1)3/4 (1)3/4 (1)3/4 (1)3/4
Indoor Blower Airflow (high / medium / low) - cfm 400 / 320 / 320 600 / 510 / 420 800 / 680 / 560 1000 / 850 / 700
Sound power (high / medium / low) dBA 39.4 / 35 / 34.7 42.2 / 39.3 / 36.7 46.5 / 42.7 / 39.7 51.1 / 48 / 43.7
Filter Size (not furnished) - in.
Control Wiring (AWG) 2-Core Shielded, Stranded, Polarity Sensitive, 18 AWG
Weight Data Unit weight (net / shipping) - lbs. 119 / 143 123 / 147 123 / 147 123 / 147
ELECTRICAL DATA
Line voltage data - 60 hz - 1ph 208/230V 208/230V 208/230V 208/230V
2 Maximum overcurrent protection (amps) 15 15 15 15
3 Minimum circuit ampacity 1.5 3.8 3.8 3.8
Indoor Blower Motor - Full load amps 1.2 3 3 3
1 N ominal capacities are based on the following conditions (with 25 ft. of connecting refrigerant lines);
• Cooling Ratings - 95°F outdoor air temperature and 80°F db/67°F wb entering indoor coil air.
• Heating Ratings - 47°F db/43°F wb outdoor air temperature and 70°F db entering indoor coil air.
2 HACR type circuit breaker or fuse.
3 Refer to National or Canadian Electrical Code manual to determine wire, fuse and disconnect size requirements.
VVCB Vertical Air Handlers/ Page 3
SPECIFICATIONS 036 - 060
General Data Nominal kBtuh 036 048 054 060
Model Number VVCB036H4 VVCB048H4 VVCB054H4 VVCB060H4
1  Cooling
Performance
Net Cooling Capacity - Btuh 36,000 48,000 53,500 60,000
Total Unit Power Input (W) 195 425 585 690
Rated current (A) 1.75 3.1 4.3 4.85
1  Heating
Performance
Net Heating Capacity - Btuh 40,000 54,000 60,000 66,000